Awards

Overall
No

1 4
Class MB
No

17 1
106

3 6
Class MA
No
1 35
Class EB
No
1 22
42
15
Class EA
No
1 36
2 18
3 "
Class NB
No
17 19
104
3 48
Class NA
No
17 120
117
62

Driver
David Smalley

Driver

Bradley White
Mark Peterson
Jonathan Stimpson

Driver
John Peterson

Driver

Jack Cherrett
Josh Baker
Luke Allen

Driver

Suze Endean
Colin Mantle
Sheldon Furby

Driver

David Fox
Mathew Smalley
Steve Jellie

Driver

Ryan Gilley
Barry Shurman
Matthew Abrey

Javalin's Jumbo Targa Rally ~ 31st March 2024

Navigator
Mathew Smalley

Navigator

Jamie White
Jonathan Stimpson
Mark Peterson

Navigator
Harry Brierley

Navigator
Freddie Cherrett
Sam Wright
Neil Peterson

Navigator
Gavin Rogers
Matthew Mantle
Matt Gibson

Navigator
Martin Davies
David Smalley
Michelle Crouch

Navigator
Katie Smith
Simon Fuidge
Isabella Abrey

Car

Vauxhall Corsa

Car

BMW 318Ti
MG ZR
BMW 318Ti

Car
Vauxhall Corsa

Car
Citroen C2
Ford Fiesta
Citroen C2

Car

Nissan Micra
Peugeot 106
MG ZR

Car

BMW 318Ti
Vauxhall Corsa
Renault Clio

Car

Ford Ka
Citroen Saxo
Rover 25

Class
1

Class

Overall
1

Overall

Overall
32

Overall
12
13
14

Overall
15
20
25

Overall

18
23

Overall
35
42
43



Overall Resulis

Pos Car
1 4
2 1
3 106
4 6
5 3
6 5
7 2
8 19
9 9
10 8
11 33
12 22
13 42
14 15
15 36
16 115
17 34
18 104
19 7
20 18
21 102
2 23
23 48
24 14
25 1
26 44
27 1M
28 122
29 109
30 16
31 43
32 35
33 40
4 2
35 120
36 118
37 13
38 105
39 20
0 #
41 116
42 17
43 62
4 17
45 47
46 49
47 61

Final

Total
00:39:42

00:40:00
00:40:25
00:40:58
00:41:05
00:41:43
00:41:50
00:41:53
00:41:53
00:42:27
00:42:30
00:42:53
00:43:00
00:43:01
00:43:05
00:43:09
00:43:16
00:43:21
00:43:24
00:43:45
00:43:46
00:44:07
00:44:11
00:44:24
00:44:34
00:44:48
00:44:50
00:44:50
00:44:58
00:45:04
00:45:11
00:45:12
00:45:12
00:45:19
00:45:24
00:45:26
00:45:46
00:45:47
00:46:01
00:46:04
00:46:19
00:46:26
00:46:38
00:46:39
00:46:42
00:46:54
00:47:30

at the Finish

Class Driver
1 MB David Smalley
2 MB Bradley White
3 MB  Mark Peterson
4 MB Jonathan Stimpson
5 MB Adrian White
6 MB JonBray
7 MB  Alan Coombs
1 NB  David Fox

MB  Steve Groves

9 MB ViniCruz
10 MB  Tim Tordoff
1 EB  Jack Cherrett
2 EB  JoshBaker
3 EB LukeAllen
1 EA  SuzeEndean
4 EB  Neil Peterson
11 MB  David Lobb
2 NB Mathew Smalley
12 MB  Sam Carter
2 EA Colin Mantle
5 EB  Jonathan Williams
6 EB RobPalmer
3 NB Steve Jellie
7 EB  Paul Webb
3 EA  Sheldon Furby
8 EB Pavel Tsapenko
4 NB  Jamie White
5 NB Freddie Cherrett
9 EB  Rebecca Groves
10 EB  Graham Child
4 EA  ShaneParry

1 MA JohnPeterson
11 EB  Scott Pezzotta
6 NB  Michael Armour
1 NA RyanGiley
5 EA  Matthew Mantle
12 EB  EdScott
13 EB  William Bray
6 EA Katie Smith
7 EA RobertGinn
14 EB  Kevin Ablitt
2 NA Barry Shurman
3 NA Matthew Abrey
4 NA  Simon Fuidge
8 EA RobinlLines
9 EA David Lewis
15 EB  John Massey

17:51

Javalin's Jumbo Targa Rally ~ 31st March 2024

Club

Kings Lynn DMC
Chelmsford/Bath
Chelmsford MC
SCCON
Chelmsford/SCCON
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford/Loughborough
MMKMC/WSMC
SCCON

Matlock

Sevenoaks DMC
Farnborough DMC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford/Tavern/SOCC
Kings Lynn DMC
Chelmsford MC
Kings Lynn DMC
WSMC / SCCON
Kings Lynn DMC
Chelmsford MC
Kings Lynn DMC
SCCON

West Suffolk MC
Chelmsford MC
Borough 18 MC
Chelmsford/Bath
Sevenoaks DMC
MMKMC/WSMC
SDMC/CMC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
SCCON

Wickford AC
Maidstone

WSMC / SCCON / KLDMC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Maidstone
Middlesex
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
CMC/WSMC/SCCON
West Suffolk MC

Sevenoaks

Chp Navigator

Mathew Smalley
Jamie White
Jonathan Stimpson
Mark Peterson
Ellen White
William Bray
Jonathan Williams
Martin Davies
Rebecca Groves
lan Thompson
lan Frazer
Freddie Cherrett
Sam Wright

Neil Peterson
Gavin Rogers
Luke Allen
Oscar Woodward
David Smalley
Kielan Doo
Matthew Mantle
Alan Coombs
John Wagstaffe
Michelle Crouch
Chloe Ashworth Webb
Matt Gibson
Dmitrijs Ivanovs
Bradley White
Jack Cherrett
Steve Groves
Kevin Ablitt
Louise Wren
Harry Brierley
Gary Zoller
Rachael Candy
Katie Smith
Colin Mantle
Rich Baker

Jon Bray

Ryan Gilley
Paul Parker
Graham Child
Simon Fuidge
Isabella Abrey
Barry Shurman
Nigel Cook
Allen Copeman

Alan Hall

Club

Kings Lynn DMC
Chelmsford/Bath
SCCON
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford/Loughborough
MMKMC/WSMC
SCCON

Matlock
Sevenoaks DMC
Farnborough DMC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford/Tavern
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Kings Lynn DMC
West Suffolk MC
WSMC /SCCON / KLDMC
Chelmsford MC
Kings Lynn DMC
SCCON

West Suffolk MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford/Bath
Sevenoaks DMC
MMKMC/WSMC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Blackbird AC
KLDMC
Wickford AC
Maidstone
KLDMC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Maidstone
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
SCCON

West Suffolk MC

Eastern Counties

Chp Year Car

2005
1998
179
1998
1999
2003
1995
1999
2005
2006
2002
2006
2007
2007
1994
2005
2015
2005
2001
2001
1995
2004
2003
1998
2002
2003
1998
2006
2005
1998
1979
1997
2003
2003
2002
2001
2000
2003
2002
2005
1998
2000
2004
2000
1998
2002
1993

Vauxhall Corsa
BMW 318Ti
MG ZR

BMW 318Ti
BMW 318Ti
MG ZR 160
Renault Clio Williams
BMW 318Ti
Renault Clio
Toyota MR2
Ford Puma
Citroen C2
Ford Fiesta
Citroen C2
Nissan Micra
Ford Fiesta
Vauxhall Adam
Vauxhall Corsa
Citroen Saxo
Peugeot 106
Renault Clio Williams
MG ZR
Renault Clio
Mazda MX5
MG ZR

MG ZR

BMW 318Ti
Citroen C2
Renault Clio
BMW 318Ti
Austin Mini
Vauxhall Corsa
Renault Clio 172
MG ZR 160
Ford Ka
Peugeot 106
Proton Satria
MG ZR

Ford Ka

MG ZR 105 Trophy
BMW 318Ti
Citroen Saxo
Rover 25
Citroen Saxo
Rover 214
Nissan Micra

Mazda MX5

cC
1798

1900
1800
1900
1900
1800
2000
1900
1998
1800
1700
1587
1597
1600
1348
2000
1364
1798
1600
1100
2000
1800
1998
1800
1400
1800
1900
1587
1998
1900
998
1400
1998
1800
1279
1100
1800
1800
1279
1400
1900
1360
1400
1360
1394
998
1598



Overall Results

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

Final

119
59
114
108
57
113
39
121
55
54
53
60
52
123
45
50
111
56
10
110

00:48:27
00:48:56
00:49:04
00:49:27
00:49:42
00:50:16
00:50:39
00:51:31
00:51:47
00:51:56
00:52:50
00:54:34
00:54:41
00:55:17
00:55:39
00:58:31
01:00:31
01:03:11
01:03:42
01:35:19

10
10
13
1
1"

12
13
14
16
15
16

14
15

Javalin's Jumbo Targa Rally ~ 31st March 2024

Chelmsford/Loughborough
Chelmsford MC
West Suffolk MC
SCCON
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Borough 18 MC
Wickford AC
SCCON
Wickford/WSMC
SCCON
Chelmsford MC
SCCON

Kings Lynn DMC
C8A
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

at the Finish

NB  Martin Davies
NB  Keiran Peter Martin
NB  Chloe Ashworth Webb
NB  lan Thompson
EA  Claire Gillies
MB  Rich Baker
EA  Steve Mcliroy
NB  Rachael Candy
NA  Jane Blake
NA  Robert Black
NB  Ashley Hudson
NB  Robert Lodge
NB  Kieran Millan
EB  John Wagstaffe
NB  Dyfed Ireland
NB  Kim Gale
NA  Matt Gibson
NA  Mike Lacey
MB  John Welton
MB  Roy Welton

17:51

David Fox
Harry Linstead
Paul Webb

Vini Cruz

Willa Shenton
Ben Curran
Dave Bradley
Michael Armour
Dave Shaggy Saint
Crispin Rose
Amy Marshall
Alan Mills
Loren Barber
Rob Palmer
Bleddyn Ireland
Katie Andrews
Sheldon Furby
Fergus Lacey
Roy Welton
John Welton

Chelmsford/Loughborough
Chelmsford MC
West Suffolk MC
SCCON
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Borough 18 MC
Wickford AC
Chelmsford/WSMC
Cambridge CC
SCCON
Chelmsford/ HERO
SCCON

Kings Lynn DMC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford MC

1999
2003
1998
2003
1972
2002
1995
2003
2002
2008
2002
1996
2010
2004
2004
1998
2002
2002
2007
2007

BMW 318Ti

Ford Focus

Mazda MX5
Toyota MR2

Austin Mini

BMW 320 Compact
Vauxhall Corsa

MG ZR 160

Renault Clio 16V Dynamique

Renault Twingo
Toyota MR2
MGBGT

Renault Twingo
MG ZR

Renault Clio
Daewoo Lanos

MG ZR

Nissan Micra

Ford Fiesta ST 150
Ford Fiesta ST 150

1900
1600
1800
1798
1275
1998
1388
1800
1396
1149
1800
1800
1600
1800
2000
1600
1400
1000
2000
2009



Retirements Javalin's Jumbo Targa Rally ~ 31st March 2024

No Driver Club Navigator Club Class Car Where Reason

38  Steve Burles Sevenoaks DMC Michelle Wickenden Sevenoaks DMC EB MG ZR MTC1 DNS

37  Luis Gutierrez Diaz Chelmsford MC Stuart Kingham Wickford AC EA MG ZR Test 3 Drive shaft

51 Martin Penny Chelmsford MC Martin Cresswell Chelmsford MC NB Renault Clio Sport MTC2 Mechanical failure
3 Chris Woolley Borough 18 MC Ben Griffin Bath MC MB BMW E36 Compact MTC2 Sickness

103 Ben Griffin Bath MC Chris Woolley Borough 18 MC MB BMW E36 Compact MTC3 Nav Sickness

58  John Boardman Blackbird AC Gillian Irving Blackbird AC NB Suzuki Swift MTC3 Electrics

32 Tony Clements Chelmsford MC Louise Clements Chelmsford MC MB Tesla Model 3 MTC3 Run out of charge
46  Barry Young Mablethorpe Kian Young Mablethorpe MB Renault Clio Test7 Sheared wheel studs
112 Alex Fewell West Suffolk MC Mr James R Fewell West Suffolk MC NB Ford Puma MTC4 Brake failure

107  Kielan Doo West Suffolk MC Sam Carter WSMC / SCCON NB Citroen Saxo MTC4 lllness

12 Mr James Fewell West Suffolk MC Alex Fewell West Suffolk MC EB Ford Puma Test 10 Brake failure



TeSt TlmeS Shows "Car Number - Time", with the fastest at the top Javalin's Jumbo Targa Ra"y = 31St MarCh 2024

Position Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test5 Test 6 Test7 Test 8 Test9 Test 10 Test 11
1 4-2:12 106 - 3:30 106 - 3:41 4-2:46 1-3:20 1-3:45 4 -3:51 4-3:48b 1-2:11 4-7.20 4-2:51
2 9-2:17 1-3:37 1-3:50 1-2:47 4-3:22 32 - 3:45 1-3:53 19 - 3:48b 4-212 106 - 7:22 1-2:52
3 106 - 2:17 4-3:38 31-3:50 8-2:50 8-3:24 4-3:51 19-3:53 1-3:49 106 - 2:14 19-7:27 31-2:52
4 31-2:18 5-3:38 32-3:50 6-2:52 6-3:25 6-3:54 2-3:56 31-3:57 5-2:15 1-7:29 106 - 2:53
5 103-2:19 31-3:40 4-3:51 48-2:53 9-3:25 9-3:55 5-3:56 9-3:58 6-2:15 6-7:33 5-2:56
6 112-2:19 112 - 3:45 103 - 3:51 15 - 2:54 2-3:27 8 - 3:56 6-3:57 22 -3:59 19-2:15 2-7:37 6 - 2:56
7 5-2:20 15 - 3:46 122 - 3:53 33-2:57 5-3:30 31-3:56 106 - 3:58 2-4.00 31-2:15 31-T7:40f 23-2:56
8 115 - 2:21 6-3:47 33-3:55 106 - 2:57 7-3:30 106 - 3:56 9-3:59 106 - 4:00 15-2:17 7-T7T:44 34 -2:56
9 6-2:22 33-3:48 6 - 3:56 19-2:58 31-3:31 2-3:57 22 -3:59 6-4.01 23-2:18 9-7:46 11-2:57
10 12 -2:22 115 - 3:48 42 - 3:56 34 -2:58 19-3:32 22 - 3:59 8-4:00 8-4:01 112-2:18 33-T7:47 19 - 2:57
11 33-2:25 12-3:50 112 - 3:56 42-2:58 102 - 3:32 19-4:02 31-4:00 5-4.02 2-2:19 40-7:48 33-2:57
12 109 - 2:26 42 - 3:50 115-3:57 103 - 2:58 46 - 3:33 115-4:03 48 - 4:03 7-4.04 11-2:20 23-7:52 2-2:58
13 1-2:27f 105-3:53 34 -3:59 18-2:59 23-3:34 7-4:.04 23-4:.05 42 - 4:.05 33-2:20 8 - 7:54f 102 - 2:58
14 7-227 116 - 3:53 5-4.00 102 - 2:59 122 - 3:34 101 -4:04 15-4:09 12 -4:08 102 - 2:20 104 - 7:54 9-2:59
15 8-227 61-3:54 2-4:.01 115-2:59 14 -3:36 103-4:04 20-4:09 20-4:09 18-2:21 15-7:55 15-2:59
16 37 -2:27 22 - 3:56 3-4.02 11-3:00 15-3:36 36 -4:05 42 - 4:09 36 -4:10 20-2:21 34 - 7:55 22 -2:59
17 104 - 2:28 36 - 3:56 101-4:03 22-3:.00 22 - 3:36 5 - 4:06f 112-4:09 48 -4:10 120 - 2:21 36 - 7:57 40 - 2:59
18 113-2:28 113 - 3:56 105 - 4:.03 112 - 3:00 36 - 3:36 12 - 4:06 11-4:10 15-4:11 122 - 2:21 5-7:58f 48 - 2:59
19 36 - 2:29 117 - 3:56 109 - 4:.04 5-3:02f 11-3:37 42 - 4:.07 21-4:10 21-4:11 8-2:23 42 - 7:59f 115-2:59
20 40-2:29 9-3:.57f 104 - 4:.05 9 - 3.02f 12-3:37 102 - 4.07f 36 - 4:11 33-4:12 34 -2:23 105 - 8:00f 18 - 3:01
21 47-2:29 103 - 3:57f 113-4.05 104 - 3:.03 18 - 3:37 11-4:08 14 -4:12 102 -4:12 16 -2:24 122 - 8:01f 36 - 3:01
22 3-2:30f 104 - 3:57 9 - 4:06f 2 - 3:04f 34-3:37 14 - 4:09 34-4:12 18- 4:16 36 - 2:24 48 - 8:02f 42 - 3:01
23 16 -2:30 107 - 3:57 116 - 4.06 7-3:.04 106 - 3:37f 18 -4:11 45-4:12 14 - 4:17 42 -2:24 11-8:04 62 - 3:01
24 32 - 2:30f 109 - 3:57 48 - 4:07 46 - 3:.04 115 - 3:37 113-4:11 7-413 44 - 4:17 43 -2:24 22 - 8:04f 120 - 3:01
25 2-2:31f 101 - 3:58f 22 - 4:08f 36-3:.05 32-3:38 16-4:13 61-4:13 104 -4:19 104 - 2:24 14 - 8:05 43 -3:.02
26 34 - 2:31f 46 - 3:59 23-4:09 61-3:.05 61-3:38 48 -4:13 12-4:14 34-4:20 22 -2:25 16 - 8:05 104 - 3:02
27 39-2:31 2 - 4:00f 35-4:09 31 - 3:06f 33-3:39 122 - 4:13f 33-4:14 35-4:21 40 - 2:25 115-8:07 123 - 3:.02
28 19-2:32 7-4.00 120 - 4:10 41-3:06 104 - 3:39 104 - 4:14 18 -4:15 40 - 4:21 44 - 2:25 102 - 8:08f 44 - 3:.03
29 41-2:32 18 - 4:01 19-4:11 21-3.07 21-3:40 40-4:15 40-4:15 105 - 4:22 115-2:25 123 - 8:09 113-3:03
30 43 -2:32 118 - 4:01 36-4:11 23-3.07 16 - 3:41 41-4:15 104 - 4:16 23-4:24 14 - 2:26 117 - 8:10f 118 - 3:04
31 44 - 2:32f 114 - 4:02 46 - 4:11 113-3:09 101 - 3:41 33 -4:16f 120 - 4:16 112-4:25 61-2:26 101 - 8:11 35-3:05
32 49 - 2:32 13 -4:03 107 - 4:12 16 - 3:10 13-3:44 20-4:18 122 -4:16 115 - 4:26 101 - 2:26 116 - 8:12 8-3:06
33 57 -2:32 32 -4:03f 8-4:13 118 - 3:11 109 - 3:44 21-4:18f 102 - 4:17 41-4:28 12 - 2:28f 109 - 8:13 41 - 3:06
34 62 -2:33 14 -4:.04 14 -4:13 120 - 3:11 44 - 3:46 34-4:18 13-4:18 16 - 4:30 9 - 2:29f 18-8:14 59 - 3:06
35 101-2:33 108 - 4:.06 40-4:13 44 -3:12 45- 347 109 -4:18 43-4:19 43-4:30 41-2:29 21-8:14 122 - 3:06f
36 120 - 2:33 34 - 4.07f 44 -4:14 109 - 3:112 118 - 3:47 13-4:19 44 -4:19 117 - 4:30 59-2:29 35-8:15 39-3:.07
37 18-2:34 35-4:07F 45-4:14 43-3:13 17 - 3:48 35-4:19 62-4:19 49 - 4:31 118 -2:29 61-8:18 57 - 3:.07
38 51-2:34 40 - 4:08 47-4:14 107 - 3:113 42 - 3:48f 17 - 4:21 17 - 4:20 108 - 4:32 21-2:30 113-8:19 16 - 3:08
39 114 -2:34 102 - 4:08 43-4:15 35-3:14 112 - 3:48f 61-4:21 47 - 4:21 120 - 4:34 105-2:30 43-8:20 49 - 3:09

40 122 -2:34f  120-4:08 13-4:16 49-3:14 120 - 3:49 15 - 4:22f 57 - 4:21 11-4:35 17 -2:32 57 - 8:20 13-3:10



TeSt TlmeS Shows "Car Number - Time", with the fastest at the top Javalin's Jumbo Targa Ra"y = 31St MarCh 2024

Position Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test5 Test 6 Test7 Test 8 Test9 Test 10 Test 11
41 15 - 2:35f 43 -4:10 18-4:16 101 - 3:15f 35-3:50 23-4:22 101-4:23 107 - 4:35f 107 - 2:32 47-8:23 21-3:11
42 102 - 2:35f 62 -4:10 49-4:16 32 - 3:16f 41-3:51 44 -4:22 105-4:23 118 -4:35 48 - 2:33 119-8:23 20-3:12
43 23-2:36 8-4:13 118 - 4:16 17 - 3:17 116 - 3:51 112-4:23 53-4:24 47 - 4:38 45 -2:34 44 - 8:24f 111-3:13
44 46 - 2:36f 37-4:13 15 - 4:17f 47-317 48 - 3:53f 118-4:23 16 -4:25 53-4:38 117-2:34 13-8:25 52-3:14
45 13 - 2:37f 44 - 4:14 108 - 4:17 57-3.17 113 - 3:53 120 - 4:23 109 - 4:26 62 - 4:40 49 - 2:35 17 - 8:25 14 -3:15
46 35-2:37f 19-4:18 62-4:18 117 -3:17 20 - 3:55 45-4:24 35-4:27 13 - 4:42f 13 - 2:37f 20 - 8:27f 45 - 3:16f
47 20-2:39 122 - 4:18f 7-4:19 12 - 3:20f 39-3:55 105 - 4:27 108 - 4:27 109 - 4:42 109 - 2:37 118 - 8:30f 55-3:16
48 108 - 2:39 57 -4:21 16 - 4:20 62 - 3:23 107 - 3:55 43-4:28 115-4:27 116 - 4:44 123 - 2:37f 49-8:32 105 - 3:16
49 111-2:39 119 - 4:27 114 - 4:21 116 - 3:24 60 - 3:56 107 - 4:28f 118 - 4:27 122 - 4:45 53-2:38 53 - 8:33f 116 - 3:16
50 116 - 2:40f 121-4:29 39-4:22 14 - 3:26f 117 - 3:57 62 -4:29 107 - 4:28 59-4:48 7-2:39f 114 - 8:33 119-3:16
51 14 - 2:41f 3 - 4:30f 111-4:22 39-3:26 43 -3:58 47 -4:30 39 - 4:31 114 - 4:48 114 - 2:39 52 -8:34 108 - 3:17
52 48 - 2:41f 21-4:30 123-4:23 55-3:26 49 -3:58 111-4:33 59-4:34 17 -4:55 116 - 2:39 108 - 8:40f 109 - 3:19
53 117 - 2:41f 11-4:32 12 - 4:24f 20 - 3:27f 114 - 3:58 114 - 4:33 41 - 4:36f 101 - 4:56 39 -2:42 39 - 8:41 117 - 3:19f
54 11-2:43f 17-4:32 17-4:26 114 - 3:27f 62 - 3:59 57-4:34 49 - 4:37 61-4:57f 108 - 2:42 41 - 8:42f 7-3:20
55 17-2:43 59-4:32 41-4:26 45 - 3:30f 47 - 4:02 119 - 4:37 117 - 4:37f 55-5:02 62 - 2:43 59 - 8:50 17-3:20
56 42 -2:43 41-4:33 117 - 4:27f 111-3:31 119-4:04 53-4:38 55-4:48 54 - 5:.05 119-2:43 120 - 8:58f 101 - 3:20f
57 118 - 2:43f 51-4:35 11-4:28 119-3:34 105 - 4:05f 55 - 4:41 119 - 4:49 57 - 5:05f 60 - 2:45 55-9:01 60 - 3:21
58 45-2:47 47 - 4:36 102 - 4:30f 13 - 3:35f 59-4:10 54 -4:42 52 - 4:51 123 - 5:06f 10 - 2:48t 54 -9:02 114 - 3:21
59 10 - 2:48w 48 - 4:37 20 - 4:32f 54 - 3:36f 52 -4:11 108 - 4:42 116 - 4:51 119 - 5:10f 35 - 2:48t 62 - 9:03f 54 - 3:22
60 21 - 2:48w 16-4:38 119-4:36 108 - 3:41f 111 - 4:13f 116-4:43 60 - 5:00 121-5:24 47 - 2:48w 60 - 9:07 47 - 3:24f
61 22 - 2:48w 49 -4:39 21-4:40 122 - 3:49f 54 - 4:16 59 -4:44 54 - 5:.07f 50-6:12 50 - 2:48t 121-9:14 61-3:26
62 50 - 2:48t 23 - 4:44f 52 -4:42 121 - 3:53f 40-4:19 60 - 4:45f 56 - 5:09f 10 - 7:36w 52 - 2:48t 50-10:19 121-3:29
63 52 - 2:48t 52 -4:45 54 - 4:46 10 - 4:00t 55-4:20 58 - 4:46 123 -5:12 39 - 7:36w 54 - 2:48 10 - 11:47 53 - 3:31f
64 53 - 2:48t 56 - 4:50f 121-4:47 40 - 4:.00w 56 - 4:20f 39-4:49 121-5:15 45 - 7:36w 55 - 2:48t 45 - 14:24w 56 - 3:40f
65 54 - 2:48w 20-4:52 53 - 4:52f 50 - 4:00t 121-4:24 49 - 4:51 10 - 5:46 52 - 7:36w 56 - 2:48f 56 - 14:24w 50 - 3:43
66 55 - 2:48t 60 - 4:52 57 - 4:53f 52 - 4:00w 50 - 5:07 117 - 4:58f 50 - 5:46 56 - 7:36w 57 - 2:48w 110 - 14:24 10-3:44
67 56 - 2:48w 45 - 4:55 59 - 4:55f 53 - 4:00w 110 - 5:30 121-5:00 110 - 6:04 60-7:36w 110 - 2:48w 111-14:24 110 - 3:54
68 58 - 2:48w 58 - 4:57 55-5:13 56 - 4.00w 10 - 6:24w 50 - 5:43 111-648w  110-7:36w  111-2:48w
69 59 - 2:48f 39 -4:59 110 - 5:50f 58 - 4:00w 53 - 6:24w 10 - 6:01 114-6:48w  111-7:36w 121 -2:48t
70 60 - 2:48w 50 - 5:41 10 - 6:24w 59 - 4:.00f 57 - 6:24w 110 - 6:01f
71 61 - 2:48w 10 - 6:24w 50 - 6:24f 60 - 4:00f 58 - 6:24w 46 - 7:12w
72 105 - 2:48w 53 - 6:24w 51 - 6:24t 105-4.00w 103 - 6:24t 52 -7:12w
73 107 - 2:48t 54 - 6:24w 56 - 6:24w 110 - 4:00t 108 - 6:24t 56 - 7:12w
74 110 - 2:48w 55 - 6:24w 58 - 6:24w
75 119-2:48t 110-6:24w 60 - 6:24w
76 121-2:48t  111-6:24w 61-6:24w

77 123 -2:48f 123 -6:24w



Time Card Details Javalin's Jumbo Targa Rally ~ 31st March 2024

No MTCA1 Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 RPC1 MTC2 Test 4 Test5 Test 6 RPC2 MTC3 Test7 Test 8 Test 9 RPC3 MTC4 Test10 Test11 RPC4 Total

1 0 2:27f 337 350 0 0 2:47 3:20 345 0 0 353 3:49 2:11 0 0 7:29 2:52 0 00:40:00
2 0 2:31f 4:00f 4:01 0 0 3:04f 3:27 3:57 0 0 3:56 4:00 2:19 0 0 7.37 2:58 0 00:41:50
3 0 2:30f 4:30f 4:02 0 Rtrd 00:00:00
4 0 2:12 3:38 3:51 0 0 2:46 3:22 3:51 0 0 3:51 3:48b 2:12 0 0 7:20 2:51 0 00:39:42
5 0 2:20 338 4:00 0 0 3:.02f 3:30 4:06f 0 0 356 4.02 2:15 0 0 7:58f 2:56 0 00:41:43
6 0 2:22 3:47 3:56 0 0 2:52 3:25 3:54 0 0 357 4:01 2:15 0 0 7:33 2:56 0 00:40:58
7 0 2:27 4:00 4:19 0 0 3.04 3:30 4:.04 0 0 4:13 4:04 2:39f 0 0 744 3:20 0 00:43:24
8 0 2:27 4:13 4:13 0 0 2:50 3:24 3:56 0 0 4:00 4:01 2:23 0 0 7:54f 3:.06 0 00:42:27
9 0 217 3.57f 4:06f 0 0 3:.02f 3:25 355 0 0 3:59 3:58 2:29f 0 0 7:.46 2:59 0 00:41:53
10 0 2:48w 6:24w 6:24w 0 0 4:00t 6:24w 6:01 0 0 5:46 7:36w 2:48t 0 0 11:47 3:44 0 01:03:42
11 0 2:43f 4:32 4:28 0 0 3:.00 3:37 4:08 0 0 4:10 4:35 2:20 0 0 8.04 2:57 0 00:44:34
12 0 2:22 3:50 4:24f 0 0 3:20f 3:37 4:06 0 0 4:14 4:08 2:28f 0 0 Rtrd 00:00:00
13 0 2:37f 4:03 4:16 0 0 3:35f 3:44 4:19 0 0 4:18 4:42f 2:.37f 0 0 825 3:10 0 00:45:46
14 0 2:41f 4:04 4:13 0 0 3:26f 3:36 4:09 0 0 4:12 417 2:26 0 0 805 315 0 00:44:24
15 0 2:35f 346 4:17f 0 0 2:54 3:36 4:22f 0 0 4:09 4:11 217 0 0 755 2:59 0 00:43:01
16 0 2:30 4:38 4:20 0 0 3:10 34 4:13 0 0 4:25 4:30 2:24 0 0 805 3:.08 0 00:45:04
17 0 2:43 4:32 4:26 0 0 3:17 3:48 4:21 0 0 4:20 4:55 2:32 0 0 825 3:20 0 00:46:39
18 0 2:34 4:01 4:16 0 0 2:59 3:37 411 0 0 4:15 4:16 2:21 0 0 8:14 3:01 0 00:43:45
19 0 2:32 4:18 4:11 0 0 2:58 3:32 4:02 0 0 353 3:48b 2:15 0 0 7.27 2:57 0 00:41:53
20 0 2:39 4:52 4:32f 0 0 3:.27f 3:55 4:18 0 0 4:09 4:09 2:21 0 0 8:27f 312 0 00:46:01
21 0 2:48w 4:30 4:40 0 0 3.07 3:40 4:18f 0 0 4:10 4:11 2:30 0 0 8:14 311 0 00:45:19
22 0 2:48w 3:56 4:08f 0 0 3:00 3:36 3:59 0 0 3:59 3:59 2:25 0 0 8:04f 2:59 0 00:42:53
23 0 2:36 4:44f 4:09 0 0 3.07 3:34 4:22 0 0 4:05 4:24 2:18 0 0 7.52 2:56 0 00:44.07
31 0 2:18 340 3:50 0 0 3.06f 3:31 3:56 0 0 4:00 3:57 2:15 0 0 7:40f 2:52 0 00:41:05
32 0 2:30f 4:03f 350 0 0 3:16f 3:38 345 0 Rtrd 00:00:00
33 0 2:25 3:48 3:55 0 0 2:57 3:39 4:16f 0 0 4:14 4:12 2:20 0 0 747 2:57 0 00:42:30
34 0 2:31f 4:07f 359 0 0 2:58 3:37 4:18 0 0 4:12 4:20 2:23 0 0 755 2:56 0 00:43:16
35 0 2:37f 4:07f 4:09 0 0 3:14 3:50 4:19 0 0 4:27 4:21 2:48t 0 0 8:15 3:.05 0 00:45:12
36 0 2:29 356 4:11 0 0 3.05 3:36 4:05 0 0 4:11 4:10 2:24 0 0 7.57 3:.01 0 00:43:05
37 0 2:27 4:13 Rird 00:00:00
39 0 2:31 4:59 4:22 0 0 3:26 3:55 4:49 0 0 4:31 7:36w 2:42 0 0 8:41 3.07 0 00:50:39
40 0 2:29 4:08 4:13 0 0 4:00w 4:19 4:15 0 0 4:15 4:21 2:25 0 0 7:48 2:59 0 00:45:12
41 0 2:32 4:33 4:26 0 0 3.06 3:51 4:15 0 0 4:36f 4:28 2:29 0 0 8:.42f 3:.06 0 00:46:04
42 0 2:43 3:50 3:56 0 0 2:58 3:48f 4:07 0 0 4:09 4:.05 2:24 0 0 7:59f 3:.01 0 00:43:00
43 0 2:32 4:10 4:15 0 0 313 3:58 4:28 0 0 4:19 4:30 2:24 0 0 8:20 3:.02 0 00:45:11
44 0 2:32f 4:14 4:14 0 0 3:12 3:46 4:22 0 0 4:19 417 2:25 0 0 8:24f 3:.03 0 00:44:48
45 0 2:47 4:55 4:14 0 0 3:30f 3:.47 4:24 0 0 4:12 7:36w 2:34 0 0 14:24w 3:16f 0 00:55:39
46 0 2:36f 3:59 411 0 0 3:.04 3:33 712w 0 0 Rird 00:00:00
47 0 2:29 4:36 4:14 0 0 317 4.02 4:30 0 0 4:21 4:38 2:48w 0 0 8.23 3:24f 0 00:46:42
48 0 2:41f 4:37 4:07 0 0 2:53 3:53f 4:13 0 0 4:03 4:10 2:33 0 0 8:02f 2:59 0 00:44:11
49 0 2:32 4:39 4:16 0 0 3:14 3:58 4:51 0 0 4:37 4:31 2:35 0 0 8:32 3:.09 0 00:46:54
50 0 2:48t 5:41 6:24f 0 0 4:00t 5:.07 543 0 0 5.46 6:12 2:48t 0 0 10:19 343 0 00:58:31

Reason codes: e-early L-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD a-ahead of schedule b - beat bogey time t - slower than target time f - test fault added



Time Card Details Javalin's Jumbo Targa Rally ~ 31st March 2024

No MTCA1 Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 RPC1 MTC2 Test 4 Test5 Test 6 RPC2 MTC3 Test7 Test 8 Test 9 RPC3 MTC4 Test10 Test11 RPC4 Total

51 0 2:34 4:35 6:24t 0 Rtrd 00:00:00
52 0 2:48t 4:45 4:42 0 0 4:00w 4:11 712w 0 0 4:51 7:36w 2:48t 0 0 8:34 314 0 00:54:41
58 0 2:48t 6:24w 4:52f 0 0 4:00w 6:24w 4:38 0 0 4:24 4:38 2:38 0 0 8:33f 3:31f 0 00:52:50
54 0 2:48w 6:24w 4:46 0 0 3:36f 4:16 4:42 0 0 5.07f 5:.05 2:48 0 0 9:02 3.22 0 00:51:56
55 0 2:48t 6:24w 513 0 0 3:26 4:20 4:41 0 0 4:48 5:02 2:48t 0 0 9:01 3:16 0 00:51:47
56 0 2:48w 4:50f 6:24w 0 0 4:00w 4:20f 712w 0 0 5:00f 7:36w 2:48f 0 0 14:24w 3:40f 0 01:03:11
57 0 2:32 4:21 4:53f 0 0 37 6:24w 4:34 0 0 4:21 5:05f 2:48w 0 0 8:20 3:07 0 00:49:42
58 0 2:48w 4:57 6:24w 0 0 4:00w 6:24w 4:46 0 Rtrd 00:00:00
59 0 2:48f 4:32 4:55f 0 0 4:00f 4:10 4:44 0 0 4:34 4:48 2:29 0 0 8:50 3:06 0 00:48:56
60 0 2:48w 4:52 6:24w 0 0 4:00f 3:56 4:45f 0 0 5:00 7:36w 2:45 0 0 9:07 3:21 0 00:54:34
61 0 2:48w 3:54 6:24w 0 0 3:05 3:38 4:21 0 0 4:13 4:57f 2:26 0 0 8:18 3:26 0 00:47:30
62 0 2:33 4:10 4:18 0 0 3:23 3:59 4:29 0 0 4:19 4:40 2:43 0 0 9:03f 3:.01 0 00:46:38
101 0 2:33 3:58f 4:03 0 0 3:15f 3:41 4:.04 0 0 4:23 4:56 2:26 0 0 8:11 3:20f 0 00:44:50
102 0 2:35f 4:08 4:30f 0 0 2:59 3:32 4:07f 0 0 417 4:12 2:20 0 0 8:08f 2:58 0 00:43:46
103 0 2:19 3:57f 3:51 0 0 2:58 6:24t 4:.04 0 Rtrd 00:00:00
104 0 2:28 3.57 4:05 0 0 3:03 3:39 4:14 0 0 4:16 4:19 2:24 0 0 7:54 3.02 0 00:43:21
105 0 2:48w 3:53 4:03 0 0 4:00w 4:05f 4:27 0 0 4:23 4:22 2:30 0 0 8:00f 3:16 0 00:45:47
106 0 2:17 3:30 341 0 0 2:57 3:37f 3:56 0 0 3:58 4:00 2:14 0 0 7.22 2:53 0 00:40:25
107 0 2:48t 3:57 4:12 0 0 3:13 3:55 4:28f 0 0 4:28 4:35f 2:32 0 Rtrd 00:00:00
108 0 2:39 4:06 417 0 0 341f 6:24t 4:42 0 0 4:27 4:32 2:42 0 0 8:40f 317 0 00:49:27
109 0 2:26 3:57 4:.04 0 0 3:12 3:44 4:18 0 0 4:26 4:42 2:37 0 0 8:13 3:19 0 00:44:58
110 0 2:48w 6:24w 5:50f 0 30:000 4:00t 5:30 6:01f 0 0 6:04 7:36w 2:48w 0 0 14:24w 3:54 0 01:35:19
11 0 2:39 6:24w 4:22 0 0 3:31 4:13f 4:33 0 0 6:48w 7:36w 2:48w 0 0 14:24f 313 0 01:00:31
112 0 2:19 3:45 3:56 0 0 3:00 3:48f 4:23 0 0 4:09 4:25 2:18 0 Ritrd 00:00:00
113 0 2:28 3:56 4:05 0 0 3:09 3:53 4:11 0 0 6:48m 7:36m 2:48m 0 0 8:19 3:03 0 00:50:16
114 0 2:34 4:02 4:21 0 0 3:27f 3:58 4:33 0 0 6:48w 4:48 2:39 0 0 8:33 3:21 0 00:49:04
115 0 2:21 3:48 3:57 0 0 2:59 3:37 4:03 0 0 4:27 4:26 2:25 0 0 8:07 2:59 0 00:43:09
116 0 2:40f 3:53 4:06 0 0 3:24 3:51 4:43 0 0 4:51 4:44 2:39 0 0 8:12 3:16 0 00:46:19
117 0 2:41f 3:56 4:27f 0 0 37 3:57 4:58f 0 0 4:37f 4:30 2:34 0 0 8:10f 3:19f 0 00:46:26
118 0 2:43f 4:01 4:16 0 0 311 347 4:23 0 0 4:27 4:35 2:29 0 0 8:30f 3.04 0 00:45:26
119 0 2:48t 4:27 4:36 0 0 3:34 4:04 4:37 0 0 4:49 5:10f 2:43 0 0 8:23 3:16 0 00:48:27
120 0 2:33 4:08 4:10 0 0 311 3:49 4:23 0 0 4:16 4:34 2:21 0 0 8:58f 3:.01 0 00:45:24
121 0 2:48t 4:29 4:47 0 0 3:53f 4:24 5:00 0 0 5:15 5:24 2:48t 0 0 9:14 3:29 0 00:51:31
122 0 2:34f 4:18f 3:53 0 0 3:49f 3:34 4:13f 0 0 4:16 4:45 2:21 0 0 8:01f 3.06f 0 00:44:50
123 0 2:48f 6:24w 4:23 0 0 4:00m 6:24m 7:12m 0 0 512 5:06f 2:37f 0 0 8:09 3:02 0 00:55:17

Reason codes: e-early L-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD a-ahead of schedule b - beat bogey time t - slower than target time f - test fault added



Faults

Crew
1 - Bradley White/Jamie White

2 - Alan Coombs/Jonathan Williams
3 - Chris Woolley/Ben Giriffin

5 - Jon Bray/William Bray

7 - Sam Carter/Kielan Doo
8 - Vini Cruz/lan Thompson

9 - Steve Groves/Rebecca Groves

10 - John Welton/Roy Welton

11 - Sheldon Furby/Matt Gibson

12 - Mr James Fewell/Alex Fewell

13 - Ed Scott/Rich Baker

14 - Paul Webb/Chloe Ashworth Webb

15 - Luke Allen/Neil Peterson

20 - Katie Smith/Ryan Gilley

21 - Michael Armour/Rachael Candy
22 - Jack Cherrett/Freddie Cherrett
23 - Rob Palmer/John Wagstaffe

31 - Adrian White/Ellen White

32 - Tony Clements/Louise Clements

Javalin's Jumbo Targa Rally ~ 31st March 2024
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wrong side
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Penalty

10

10

WT
WT
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Faults

Crew
33 - Tim Tordoff/lan Frazer

34 - David Lobb/Oscar Woodward

35 - John Peterson/Harry Brierley

39 - Steve Mcllroy/Dave Bradley
40 - Scott Pezzotta/Gary Zoller

41 - Robert Ginn/Paul Parker

42 - Josh Baker/Sam Wright

44 - Pavel Tsapenko/Dmitrijs lvanovs

45 - Dyfed Ireland/Bleddyn Ireland

46 - Barry Young/Kian Young

47 - Robin Lines/Nigel Cook

48 - Steve Jellie/Michelle Crouch

50 - Kim Gale/Katie Andrews

52 - Kieran Millan/Loren Barber

53 - Ashley Hudson/Amy Marshall

54 - Robert Black/Crispin Rose

55 - Jane Blake/Dave Shaggy Saint

Javalin's Jumbo Targa Rally ~ 31st March 2024
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Faults

Crew
56 - Mike Lacey/Fergus Lacey

57 - Claire Gillies/Willa Shenton

58 - John Boardman/Gillian Irving

59 - Keiran Peter Martin/Harry Linstead

60 - Robert Lodge/Alan Mills

61 - John Massey/Alan Hall

62 - Matthew Abrey/lIsabella Abrey

101 -

102 -

103 -

105 -

106 -

107 -

108 -

Jamie White/Bradley White

Jonathan Williams/Alan Coombs

Ben Giriffin/Chris Woolley

William Bray/Jon Bray

Mark Peterson/Jonathan Stimpson

Kielan Doo/Sam Carter

lan Thompson/Vini Cruz

Javalin's Jumbo Targa Rally ~ 31st March 2024
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Faults

Crew

110 -

111

12-

114 -

116 -

17 -

118 -

119 -

120 -

121

122 -

123 -

Roy Welton/John Welton

- Matt Gibson/Sheldon Furby

Alex Fewell/Mr James R Fewell

Chloe Ashworth Webb/Paul Webb

Kevin Ablitt/Graham Child

Barry Shurman/Simon Fuidge

Matthew Mantle/Colin Mantle

Martin Davies/David Fox

Ryan Gilley/Katie Smith

- Rachael Candy/Michael Armour

Freddie Cherrett/Jack Cherrett

John Wagstaffe/Rob Palmer

Javalin's Jumbo Targa Rally ~ 31st March 2024
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Class Results at the Finiglpvalin's Jumbo Targa Rally ~ 31st March 2024

17:51

Pos Car Penalty Overall Driver Navigator Car cC
Class EA
1 36 00:43:05 15 Suze Endean Chelmsford/Tavem/S Gavin Rogers Chelmsford/Tavern Nissan Micra 1348
2 18 00:43:45 20 Colin Mantle Kings Lynn DMC Matthew Mantle ~ WSMC/SCCON/KLDM  Peygeot 106 1100
3 1 00:44:34 25 Sheldon Furby Chelmsford MC Matt Gibson Chelmsford MC MG ZR 1400
4 43 00:45:11 31 Shane Parry Chelmsford MC Louise Wren Chelmsford MC Austin Mini 998
5 118 00:45:26 36 Matthew Mantle WSMC/SCCON/K Colin Mantle KLDMC Peugeot 106 1100
6 20 00:46:01 39 Katie Smith Maidstone Ryan Gilley Maidstone Ford Ka 1279
7 4 00:46:04 40 Robert Ginn Middlesex Paul Parker Chelmsford MC MG ZR 105 Trophy 1400
8 47 00:46:42 45 Robin Lines CMC/WSMC/SCCON Nigel Cook SCCON Rover 214 1394
9 49 00:46:54 46 David Lewis West Suffolk MC Allen Copeman ~ West Suffolk MC Nissan Micra 998
10 57 00:49:42 52 Claire Gillies Chelmsford MC Willa Shenton Chelmsford MC Austin Mini 1275
11 39 00:50:39 54 Steve Mcllroy Borough 18 MC Dave Bradley Borough 18 MC Vauxhall Corsa 1388
EB
1 22 00:42:53 12 Jack Cherrett Sevenoaks DMC Freddie Cherrett ~ Sevenoaks DMC Citroen C2 1587
2 42 00:43:00 13 Josh Baker Famborough DMC Sam Wright Famborough DMC Ford Fiesta 1597
3 15 00:43:01 14 Luke Allen Chelmsford MC Neil Peterson Chelmsford MC Citroen C2 1600
4 115 00:43:09 16 Neil Peterson Kings Lynn DMC Luke Allen Chelmsford MC Ford Fiesta 2000
5 102 00:43:46 21 Jonathan Williams ~ Chelmsford MC Alan Coombs Chelmsford MC Renault Clio Williams 2000
6 23 00:44:07 22 Rob Palmer Kings Lynn DMC John Wagstaffe ~ Kings Lynn DMC MG ZR 1800
7 14 00:44:24 24 Paul Webb West Suffolk MC Chloe Ashworth W West Suffolk MC Mazda MX5 1800
8 44 00:44:48 26 Pavel Tsapenko Borough 18 MC Dmitrijs Ivanovs ~ Chelmsford MC MG ZR 1800
9 109 00:44:58 29 Rebecca Groves MMKMC/WSMC Steve Groves MMKMC/WSMC Renault Clio 1998
10 16 00:45:04 30 Graham Child SDMC/CMC Kevin Ablitt Chelmsford MC BMW 318Ti 1900
1 40 0045112 33 Scott Pezzotta SCCON Gary Zoller KLDMC Renault Clio 172 1998
13 00:45:46 37 Ed Scott Chelmsford MC Rich Baker Chelmsford MC Proton Satria 1800
105 00:4547 38 William Bray Chelmsford MC Jon Bray Chelmsford MC MG ZR 1800
116 00:46:19 41 Kevin Ablitt Chelmsford MC Graham Child Chelmsford MC BMW 318Ti 1900
61 00:47:30 47 John Massey Sevenoaks Alan Hall Eastern Counties Mazda MX5 1598
123 00:55:17 61 John Wagstaffe Kings Lynn DMC Rob Palmer Kings Lynn DMC MG ZR 1800
MA
35 004512 32 John Peterson Chelmsford MC Harry Brierley Blackbird AC Vauxhall Corsa 1400
MB
4 00:39:42 1 David Smalley Kings Lynn DMC Mathew Smalley ~ Kings Lynn DMC Vauxhall Corsa 1798
1 00:40:00 2 Bradley White Chelmsford/Bath Jamie White Chelmsford/Bath BMW 318Ti 1900
106 00:40:25 3 Mark Peterson Chelmsford MC Jonathan Stimpson SCCON MG ZR 1800
6 00:40:58 4 Jonathan Stimpson ~ SCCON Mark Peterson ~ Chelmsford MC BMW 318Ti 1900
3 00:41:05 5 Adrian White Chelmsford/SCCON Ellen White Chelmsford MC BMW 318Ti 1900
5 00:41:43 6 Jon Bray Chelmsford MC William Bray Chelmsford MC MG ZR 160 1800
2 00:41:50 7 Alan Coombs Chelmsford MC Jonathan Williams Chelmsford MC Renault Clio Williams 2000
9 00:41:53 9 Steve Groves MMKMC/WSMC Rebecca Groves ~ MMKMCWSMC Renault Clio 1998
8 00:42:27 10 Vini Cruz SCCON lan Thompson ~ SCCON Toyota MR2 1800
33 00:42:30 11 Tim Tordoff Matlock lan Frazer Matlock Ford Puma 1700
34 00:43:16 17 David Lobb Chelmsford MC Oscar Woodward ~ Chelmsford MC Vauxhall Adam 1364
7 00:43:24 19 Sam Carter WSMC / SCCON Kielan Doo West Suffolk MC Citroen Saxo 1600
113 00:50:16 53 Rich Baker Chelmsford MC Ben Curran Chelmsford MC BMW 320 Compact 1998
10 01:03:42 66 John Welton Chelmsford MC Roy Welton Chelmsford MC Ford Fiesta ST 150 2000
110 01:35:119 67 Roy Welton Chelmsford MC John Welton Chelmsford MC Ford Fiesta ST 150 2009
NA
120 00:45:24 35 Ryan Gilley Maidstone Katie Smith Maidstone Ford Ka 1279
17 00:46:26 42 Barry Shurman Chelmsford MC Simon Fuidge Chelmsford MC Citroen Saxo 1360
62 00:46:38 43 Matthew Abrey Chelmsford MC Isabella Abrey ~ Chelmsford MC Rover 25 1400
17 00:46:39 44 Simon Fuidge Chelmsford MC Barry Shurman ~ Chelmsford MC Citroen Saxo 1360
55 00:51:47 56 Jane Blake SCCON Dave Shaggy Saint Chelmsford WSMC Renault Clio 16V Dyna 1396
54 00:51:56 57 Robert Black Wickford WSMC Crispin Rose Cambridge CC Renault Twingo 1149
11 01:00:31 64 Matt Gibson Chelmsford MC Sheldon Furby ~ Chelmsford MC MG ZR 1400
56 01:03:11 65 Mike Lacey Chelmsford MC Fergus Lacey Chelmsford MC Nissan Micra 1000



Class Results at the Finiglpvalin's Jumbo Targa Rally ~ 31st March 2024

Pos

Class

T D © oo N oW N

Final

Car

NB
19
104
48
101
122
21
119
59
114
108
121
53
60
52
45
50

Penalty

00:41:53
00:43:21
00:44:11
00:44:50
00:44:50
00:45:19
00:48:27
00:48:56
00:49:04
00:49:27
00:51:31
00:52:50
00:54:34
00:54:41
00:55:39
00:58:31

Overall

18
23
27
28
34
48
49
50
51
55
58
59
60
62
63

17:51

Driver

David Fox

Mathew Smalley
Steve Jellie

Jamie White
Freddie Cherrett
Michael Armour
Martin Davies
Keiran Peter Martin
Chloe Ashworth Web
lan Thompson
Rachael Candy
Ashley Hudson
Robert Lodge
Kieran Millan
Dyfed Ireland

Kim Gale

Chelmsford/Loughbor
Kings Lynn DMC
SCCON
Chelmsford/Bath
Sevenoaks DMC
Wickford AC
Chelmsford/Loughbor
Chelmsford MC
West Suffolk MC
SCCON

Wickford AC

SCCON

Chelmsford MC
SCCON

C&A

Chelmsford MC

Navigator

Martin Davies
David Smalley
Michelle Crouch
Bradley White
Jack Cherrett
Rachael Candy
David Fox
Harry Linstead
Paul Webb

Vini Cruz
Michael Armour
Amy Marshall
Alan Mills
Loren Barber
Bleddyn Ireland
Katie Andrews

Chelmsford/Loughboroug
Kings Lynn DMC
SCCON
Chelmsford/Bath
Sevenoaks DMC
Wickford AC
Chelmsford/Loughboroug
Chelmsford MC

West Suffolk MC
SCCON

Wickford AC

SCCON
Chelmsford/HERO
SCCON

Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC

Car

BMW 318Ti
Vauxhall Corsa
Renault Clio
BMW 318Ti
Citroen C2

MG ZR 160
BMW 318Ti
Ford Focus
Mazda MX5
Toyota MR2
MG ZR 160
Toyota MR2
MG B GT
Renault Twingo
Renault Clio
Daewoo Lanos

cC

1900
1798
1998
1900
1587
1800
1900
1600
1800
1798
1800
1800
1800
1600
2000
1600



